
List of RSVPs and Participants 
Pathways to Health Equity Regional Forums: Baltimore 

 
Notice: This list does not represent an endorsement from the CHRC. 
 
Tracy L Murray, tmurray@coppin.edu, 301-752-1352 
 
Dr. Beverly O’Bryant, bobryant@coppin.edu, 410-951-2666  
 
Matthew Henson Community Association, James_Pack12@hotmail.com, 410-905-2902 
 
Jonathan Dayton, jonathan.dayton@gmail.com 301-723-0199 
 
Anthony Pressley, apressley@druidheights.com 240-586-2941 
 
Bill Fitzgerald, Meals on Wheels of Central Maryland, bfitzgerald@mowcm.org 443-573-0914 
 
Catherine Jones, Founder/CEO of  Werbie, LLC: A startup servicing women with diabetes. Cell: 
301-283-8703. Email: catherinejonescooks@gmail,.com 
 
Trina Palmore, trinapalmore@yahoo.com, 4435628168 
 
Donald Palmore, newgoodsam1@gmail.com, 4438388791 
 
Willie Flowers, Park Heights Community Health Alliance, wflowers@phcha.org, 410-542-8190 
 
Jheni Libongco-Barbour, CEO and Founder Continuum Healthcare Network 
Cell: 202-203-0466 Office: 240-650-7250 
9841 Washingtonian Blvd. #200 Gaithersburg, MD 20878 
Email: jhen.libongco@continuumhealthcarenetwork.com 
Websites: https://continuumhealthcarenetwork.com (Marketing and Events) 
https://continuumhealthcarenetwork.org (Healthcare Resources, On-Site Visit, and 
Telemedicine) 
 
Carmi Washington Flood, Chief, Office of Faith Based and Community Partnerships, Maryland 
Department of Health Carmi.washington-flood@maryland.gov 
 
Judy Poey, United Way of Central Maryland, judith.poey@uwcm.org 
 
Adongo Matthews-Shepherd's Clinic, Shepherd's Clinic, adongo.matthews@shepherdsclinic.org 
 
Angela Waddell, a.waddell@shepherdsclinic.org, 4104677140 
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Jarvis Patterson-Askew, President, Dynamic Demographics: A Public Health Non-Profit.  Social 
Determinants of Health focus.  443-375-6976. Jdpaskew@Gmail.com 
 
Sheila Wells, Development Consultant listening in today on behalf of MedStar Health’s 
Baltimore region. sheilamwells@gmail.com 
 
Kevin Keegan, Catholic Charites 
 
Gloria Badmos, Ask Foundations, Gbadmos1211@gmail.com, 929-452-8113 
 
Ask Seek Knock Foundations. We serve the homeless community in Baltimore providing care 
packages with hygiene products and healthy snack to homeless and those in need. 929-452-
8113 askseekknockservices@gmail.com 
 
Marla Oros, Moros@groupmosaic.com, 4108524263 
 
Zachary B Stillerman, zstillerman@yahoo.com, zac.stillerman@edenbridgehealth.org, 
6177843856 
 
Stephanie Klapper, Maryland Health Care for All! Coalition, stephanie@healthcareforall.com 
 
Jasmin Shaw, intern, Maryland Health Care for All, jasmin@healthcareforall.com, 4438158228 
 
Nathaniel Scroggins 
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